% LAPPSET.

SPORT

ASENNUSOHJE
MONTERINGSANSVISNING
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
AUFBAUANLEITUNG

NOTICE D’INSTALLATION

DATE: 21.9.2023

Q16260

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




& LAPPSET.

Q16260

1(1)

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

SPORT
DATE: 21.9.2023
702286 |pcs| 705037—602|pcs| 705335—602|pcs| 705388—602|pcs 706033 |pcs 904450 |pcs
S 5 |1 2 /) 4 2 1 16
- - | - - - = -
65x65 118x118x2590 118x118x1000 L 2090 M16x170
905103 |pcs 905830 |pcs| 905838—217|pcs 906557 |pcs 906583 |pcs 909246 |pcs
12 4 4 4 12
PT—28/32—H 123x123x40 L 1060 240x120x150 129x181x14x3 M12x140
909256 |pcs 980100 |pcs 980104 |pcs 980109 |pcs 980114  |pcs 980123 |pcs
56 56
@16 /8.4 @5x60 @5x90 @4x30 @4x20 @7x60
980154 |pcs PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS
12
224/13
PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS
PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS
PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS




& LAPPSET.

SPORT

Q16260

DATE:

21.9.2023

120

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

1180

1180

1180




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

&= LAPPSET. Q16260
SPORT DATE:  21.9.2023 4A
216 ¥ > 130
9 (Or——1
e ° 120 Nm
905780 160 . 9T M16x170
216 T > 130 a " \
ol O° ge o° o 0° d°go
- O ODDO @ DQ"OD @ O Cjo DOQ"G O
g QDVD\\C;O Cjoo Q"o Qoo Qoo Q CBDOCD)DO
(< TS IXS TS TS TSTN N 7N TN
906557 / PP Concrete / Betoni K30
7/ x60
(980123)
%)
M10
(905104) 316 /8.4
(909256)
905/80
N
S 77x60 ey
MT0O < ( (980123)
(905104)™_ o
716 /8.4
' (909256)
9065057/




& LAPPSET. Q16260

SPORT

DATE: 21.9.2023

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

240

EN/AS Impact Area 25.1 m2
Training Space 5.4 m2
Falling Space 25.1 m2

50

0 2
Max Falling Height 2400 mm
3660
o
o o
by o
/w/\ /-\5 ]
1980
o
5 ] . ol 1570 3| =
& H t S

¢
4
e

7210




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

& LAPPSET.

SPORT

Q16260

DATE:

21.9.2023

SA

2740

+2400

+2100

+1800

150

+0




& LAPPSET.

SPORT

DATE:

Q16260

21.9.2023

905838

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

: &
. S
N /5/
A
)




& LAPPSET.

SPORT

Q16260

DATE:

21.9.2023

6A

DET 1

905830

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




appset Group Ltd

right L

Py

& LAPPSET. 16260
. DATE:  21.9.2023 8
s
1
0o
&
Il | d
— T /5
/5
W&
oo




8% LAPPSET.

Impact Area EN 1176 REF:

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

DATE: 20.2.2018

4x

]

]

h <600

Without movement
and therefore
without Impact Area

Totally hard surfaces.

Note. Lappset does not recommend
totally hard surfaces at all.

E.g. concrete or asphalt

h <600

With movement
e.g. rocking

Materials with very limited
impact attenuating
properties.

E.g. wood
U 1Y Dl 1Y i

h <1000

Materials with significant
impact attenuating
properties.

fine gravel 0—8 mm

T Ay vy 454 a4 B <4 s a4

saa 0300 237 439 40 eml e Ly
AR 44. .44 24 i

Mmi%
h <3000 Loose fill material
E.g. e T
sand/gravel 0,25...8 mm D60/D10<3,0 | = o ]
Woodchips 5...30 mm : ae Ol
bark 20...80 mm < . ) :
e PR S R
S h
30 cm < 2,0 m
40 cm < 3,0 m
Syntethic granulates ’—‘
S h
40 mm ~> 1,2..1,.3 m S
50 mm ~> 1,5...1,7 m RS I Al //ﬁ‘
60 mm ~> 1,8...2,0 m :::*:7:*:::::::::::::::
70 mm ~> 2.1..2.5 m P S

Note. For accurate values, see
manufacturer’'s instructions.



lg_nh
Typewritten Text

lg_nh
Typewritten Text

lg_nh
Typewritten Text

lg_nh
Typewritten Text

lg_nh
Typewritten Text

lg_nh
Typewritten Text

lg_nh
Typewritten Text


% LAPPSET.

EN 1176 FOUNDATION

REF:
DATE:

20.2.2018

REMOVE SAFETY SURFACE /SAND/GRAVEL
TO CHECK FOUNDATION

9

REMOVE SAFETY SURFACE /SAND /GRAVEL
10 CHECK FOUNDATION

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




% LAPPSET.

Impact Area EN 16630 REF: 4x

DATE: 20.2.2018
ai

h < 1000 Totally hard surfaces or Totally hard surfaces.
materials with very limited E.g. concrete or asphalt
impact attenuating properties.

Case by case risk assessment is Materials with very limited
needed including e.g. evalution impact attenuating properties.
whether there is forced movement, E g wood

what is the intended exexcise and where =

will the product be installed. w W Y/ N WL

fine gravel 0—8 mm
TIAd4 gmg %A | 94 Saga

TN ama oy,
a 447437 10 emla ua
LA e s 4.4 44

Materials with significant
h <1200 )

impact attenuating
properties.

Unsorted sand/ topsoil

e

Lawn
h <1500 Ao ahihiubity
h <3000 Loose fill material
Eg J qA’ : :a oa ,
sand/gravel 0,25...8 mm DB60/D10<3,0 | 2 e T <
Woodchips 5...30 mm T S S,
bark 20...80 mm o T o
= =TT -T-T-T-T-
S h
30 cm < 2,0 m
40 cm < 3,0 m
Syntethic granulates ’—‘
S h
40 mm ~> 1,2..1,3 m S
50 mm ~> 1,5..1,7 m (EBg Ll AL //Lél
60 mm ~> 1,8...2,0 m :::*:7*:::::::::::::::
70 mm ~> 2,1..2,5 m e BB

Note. For accurate values, see
manufacturer’s instructions.

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

M LANFFE L6 PAYLR
SPORT DATE: 8.12.2016 1(10)
DET 1 DET 2
J16 1 > 150 .
9| (O——1
120 Nm
M16x170
O
@) sl
<~ : qoadooo
o o oo
*},8° B0 g°Ege 97 ¢ dege
SIS IXS TS TN TS TS PN TN T

Concrete / Betoni K30

DET 3 DET 4
B7x60
(980123)
M10
(905104) 016 /8.4
(909256)
905780
DET 5 DET 6
A A A
154©l: 64@J
O
| O
O
. i o N i
I\ ke 090;0%0 cﬁO§£’09 o? \r—rr
1;7 o | T 1l o9 __Q : v
" VA

CONCRETE 200x300x1500




#® LAPPSET.

BASE

Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

SPORT DATE:  4.11.2021 2(10)
DET 7 @8x400 (x2) DET 8
A 500 HW
\/
i
r100
T .
. T 1/o O
O fsse e -~ M10 -
M) 05 90| |08%o, i (905104) e |
SN 08 D08 08 0808 D88 8 8 /¢ e
905761 ©
[%QQX5QQJ%\ —
Concrete / Betoni K30 —
DET 9 DET 10 P8x400 (x4)
A 500 HW
0/ x60 Y /
(980123) T
r100 )
< e 1 [ S
o N - -~ :4;;§>\ ©
716 /8.4 U Dy e ] et g
=
(509256) Y Y Y Y oYY
300xo000
-y Concrete / Betoni K30
DET 11 DET 12
~
N ey
57x60 > O
(980123)
M10
(9@5“]4) @W6/84
(909256)

(




% LAPPSET.

BASE

SPORT DATE:  29.4.2015 3(10)
DET 13 DET 14
16 1 > 130
\ alinliecS——
° [P 120 Nm

160

906557 /L e J

h>150

ﬁ M16x170

ﬂfﬁ
E,g ==
°0 °o g a° o d°ge
OO Oo O °
O ropget O°gae d Q °o°

/0@7V%W§@§W§0@7%W
Concrete / Betoni K30

Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

DET 15 DET 16
/;J -
9 DN
? om0 N
M10 (980123)
(905104)
By
216 /8.4
(909256) '
906507/
DET 17 DET 18




Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.
SPORT

BASE

DATE:

29.4.2015

4(10)

DET 20

J10 Vv 90

@Wi/

>100

{QK %ﬂﬁﬁﬁi:3i5§v>
o q H

R - O°° O°° Qo O°° B O°°
R et S A= M | I
Q° 40" Q°

. O

AN

9 oY o
Cioe °°°q° Qo“\&
ﬁx Safety surface

ANV
Betoni /
Concrete

DET 22

< 600

M )
e

500

2 /1

DET 23

720/10.5
\(909638)
M10

(909637)
90227/2

@

g

(@)
SN
Sk

&

M10 -
(9@9637)\\QZ

902272

o =eeerls
MTOX25

(909639)
909519

@20/10.5
(9096 38)

(50)




Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET

SPORT

BASE

DATE: 29.4.2015

5(10)

DET 25

/0054127

DET 26

Esireika / Pre—drill hole.

1

01 90

~ . 35 Nm
'QOﬁ---
<« M10x100

%
V ¥
\ /
or u.[]So os OF 02 0° oo 02 oo 09 0°., 208 2 024, or
. B\ [ f e B o 2 o 2 Fe E S Sl
9057/45 - s ot or o om0 tor oMo Vo Ter o g o
- o or o o b
s Betoni Concrete K30. O
M0 — -
=]
Safety surface A
DET 27/ DET 28

905745

MTOx100

C o

/05096

906140

= ==}
(909628)
DET 2 DET 30
Esireikd / Pre—drill hole.
@10 J 90
— 35 Nm
/QQ-MIIIII
<« MI10x100
%)
V T T
i w1
o DGO.“ ao'l’{} SO 000. >0 o2 o ° o lo

\ Betoni / Concrete K30. O

Safety surface




Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET

BASE

SPORT DATE: 29.4.2015 6(10)
DET 31 DET 32
M10x25
/(909639)
- firmrn) I A 1 of
© ' O] e
ol W mmmm E Yy
= g
vti% §§
DS
Y lala? 2 @20/10.5
(509637) (909638)
DET 33 DET 34
906644
MI1Z 2 506645
(909248) s
M10x30
524 /13 g (s09629)
(980154) 3 220/10.5
= (909638)
& © ® M10
MT2x40 /Q 9 ® |g——" (909637
. |€
(909109) ~ 509979
005299 L
DET 35 DET 36
‘ 902272
ﬁﬁ it M10x25
o | (909639)
U @20/10.5
— (909638)
909519
g M0
= 90965/
ﬁﬁgﬁy//////T )




Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET
SPORT

BASE

DATE: 29.4.2015 7(10)

DET 37

X=> 100

\ Betoni

Concrete

MTOx100

DET 38
107 >90

)
5

O
@)

O

O O
|

905817 =
306014 90

DET 39

9096238

y

DET 40
/00042

M10Ox100
(909628)

DET 41

hole.
-~ . 35 Nm

(Y= —

<« M10x100

Esireikd / Pre—drill
@10 J 90

N

DET 42

AV
OO_"
o

I V-Y
o S'B\

> o2 O° o2 O° op 02 0%, 02 02 2 00, os
o opo © o a Pl ° o N ° o o N °
o o2 o? ° o2 ° c
o° o oe o " op °D.° o op S o
o o o o ° no o °
o7 o “op o o oe 02 02 op o1 op
° o o o ) o °

\ Betoni / Concrete K30.

O
O
Safety surface N




% LAPPSET BASE
SPORT DATE: 15.8.2017 8(10)
DET 43 DET 44
904064 -
ﬁﬁ it M10%x25 .
- (909639)

SN ©20/10.5
=N (909638)

Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

DET 46
2107 >90
.
5 O
> O
Y ¢
e 906114 90
M10x100 \Efﬁﬁge
DET 47 DET 48
716 /8.4
M10
(980150) =
= %
S 320/10.5
(9@9658) 909519
M10x100 M1OX25 =

(909628)

(9096 39)




Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET

BASE

SPORT DATE:  29.4.2015 9(10)
DET 49 DET 50
O
O
@ )
v AN N\
WA N 7
77777 - -4t —g 1 Qs ¢ BQ: QTR Q¢ oo
= a1 8 g ot |l "t il ergq 8
At RS
L 830 M10x100 /  \“EEe
DET 51 DET 52
J107 >90
&Y N
—O O
S O
T T
909628
906731 90
DET 53 DET 54 90K 729
- M10x25
2 " (9096 39) \
|
320/10.5 /4
N Iz 909638 AR
PN ( > NN
290
909519




8 LAPPSET

BASE

Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

SPORT DATE:  29.4.2015 10(10)
DET 55

STEELNET @6 #150 NOTL!
(1400x2100) Hox
Concrete

1500X2200X200 K30

O
O
ﬂ\

B@Qj&a

PITTR TR

DET 56

DET 57

906 /20

MT1Ox25
(909639)

\SyAR S —

(9096 38)

®

N A A/ /A o/ A/ A/ A/ N/
M10
(909637)
DET 58 DET 59
Esireikd
Pre—drill hole. ~ MT1Ox25
#3107 90 N ﬁ/—
M10x7100 o if .
59 Nm n| . QZO/WOB
2 A\ @\\%@
o A o . . . : = ®@
0.° °O - 3 oO °¢2,° OO-"(;. O_uq (&)
ao : o.gi o g @

\ Betoni / Concrete

Safety surface

®

®

= __M10
90227/2

K




Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET

PARTS

SPORT DATE:  26.8.2015 1(10)
DET 1 DET 2
716 /8.4
@ 316,/8.4
IS (909256)
. % o
O7x60 P )j
(980123) N
&
\\\905934
DET 3 DET 4 .
0 L M8 «
705024 (=0 | IS (009633)]  /(0092%)

M8 N SCrews 905956
(909633) @ (901899) ¢ - MBx35
o1 6/8 4 / 5 / (909855)

909256 ; 'f Two—sided
< ) /N 0 o use M8x45

M8x35 SCrews
(909855) el ¢(901899)
Acryl+sticker \kf_’//
DET 5@ZWEx/8¢4V DET 6
5093553 TYED 716 /8.4
) (980123) (909256)
O7x60 -
(980123)

906009




Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

dé LAPPSET. PARTS
SPORT DATE:  21.3.2025 2(10)
DET 7/ DET 8 @24/W3
M8 D24 /8.4
980154
(909633) (980152) Q ( )
| MT2X140
o ‘ (909246)
\ MEx350
(909852) /
9051035
.
DET 9 DET 10
/05049
216 /8.4
(909256)
/X60
<m
/ — W /x60
906114 {/& (980123)
/05597
DET 11
7053979 (98OW23>
e 216 /8.4
M0 (909256)
(905104) =@ 2
@ /095392




% LAPPSET. PARTS

SPORT DATE: 26.8.2015 3(10)
DET 13 DET 14
LO)
016 /8.4 s
(909256)

0/ x60
(980123)

DET 15 DET 16

5%100 Wox90
(909233) (980104)
$32/13.5 e 905830
(909253)
Place the logo laterall

Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

M12 724 /8.4
(902234)| 1 (509505)
DET 17 | DET 18
ox90
Joxdu ] (980104)
(980104) PN
905330 9058450

Place the logo laterdll

Place the logo laterall




Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.

PARTS

SPORT DATE: 26.8.2015 4(10)
DET 19 = = DET 20
M10x40
- (901487)
M10Ox55
(902252)
020 /10.5x2 19%x21%x25

(901302)

M10
(909637)

(903193)

220 /10.5x2
(901302)

M10
(909637)

o wm

e

Muoviosan sijoitus (903193)
Position of the plastic piece

/05435
/054354

Jax /0

////<9OC&“MD

%

DET 23
D52
(905083)

216 /8.4

(980151)

DET 24




Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

di LAPPSET. PARTS
SPORT DATE:  13.8.2025 5(10)
DET 25 M8><25 DET 26
(909850) S 716/8.4
] Tee— (909256)
04/8.4 =N e
(980152) (980123)
M8 -
A A 27x60
. " (980123)
DET 27/ DET 28
016 /8.4
90657/ b @ (909256) .
- D760 %;:f\:>
(980123) ™ L
///}¢%j> 905753
DOXIHD il
(980129)
g i @5X60
<11 | (980100)
DET 29 DET 30
902195 MISEEIS
M10x30 (509852) e
(902233)
g @24 /8.4
///////// : (980152)
° . B &
7 N
, M &
o | 2zeo N |
906006 (902232) (980123) 216,/8.4
(909256)




% LAPPSET

PARTS

SPORT DATE: 24.6.2020 6(10)
DET 31 | DET 32
7
M8x40 s <
@W@/@34* <909873y\xi////1
(909256) %%?!
B7x60 e |
(980123) > — 5
X 216 /8.4
705461 M8 (909256)
(909633)
DET 33
216 /8.4
(909256)
@7x60 .
(980123)

/05505

THE WATER HOLE d

DET 35

Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

\
@\
@ THE WATER HOLE

\\

WEx60
« (906630)

/05520

DET 36

90663/




% LAPPSET

PARTS

Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

SPORT DATE: 26.8.2015 7(10)
DET 37/ DET 38
N
SN P
/055608 (980123)
@ g |, \@\ %@
o @16 /8.4 %ggﬁ .,
M10 @ (909256)
(905104) @ ||l @ | &
®
705568
DET 39 DET 40
906615
B ]
§ © =
N /X
o (980123)
906613 = — 716 8.4
f (909256)
DET 41 DET 42
M8x 40
(909873) M10 MTOx55
705585 (980161) (802232)
NS M10x30

(909256)

M8
(980160)

(902233)




Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET

PARTS

SPORT DATE: 26.8.2015 8(10)
DET 43 —
Jox60
JoxbU (980100)
@%xmoo>\\\
9062835
705406
DET 45 DET 46
8x60 -
/

/
/ / /
/ / / /
/ / / |
/ / ) /
/ / /
/ / |
/ / / / |
/ / / |
I/ / / / /
/ / / /
/ / /
/ / |
/ |
/ / 5
/ I
r/
r/ /
/ |
/ |
L — .
) L LS

————
WIgHS———

141

906147 11 |
(1011 i
/x40
(980128)
el \\\\\%%%/;/¢%/’ DET 48
(e W8x/0 /050587
(980102) . (900240)
I
225148 = 905800 ™~ \:§i§;22%§§
=< @57 60
1 u (x2)
Huom!
Fsireika
Note:
Pre—drilled
(980106) e




Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET

PARTS

SPORT DATE: 26.8.2015 9(10)
DET 49 DET 50
o7 332 .
(905083) J15—20
905112
( ) 7306767 (980160) 18445

(901899)

(980150)
316 /8.4
(980151)
M8Ex /0
(909267)
DET 51 M1 0% 30 10%55 DET 52 @W6/8q4
902273 @322 (980151
(9@5WW2>
MEx6 0
Y (9@9@97)
<905083)
b Tl
M8 s Ny
902195 ®e
! M10 | ®

DET 53 DET 54

@W6/8/$

(909256)

W8Ex90
(903093)
@
908019

ffo

7

: \\@
" e Y




Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

il LAPPSET

PARTS

SPORT DATE:  3.4.2024 10(10)
DET 55 DET 56
@ )
{ o
™ Jox60
| ] (980131)
{ |
I 1 906652
{ I 900652
T @ ] “
DET 57 DET 58
§ f
W3x /0 0
900240 ™ r
DET 59 DET 60
Jox40

ofl L980102

N 915305




16.2.2021

LApp
Halite 178 ET Groy

10 PL
FINCARSVANIEN, td

Loy
gg;g«e% broup L1
PhOvANEH

‘E}Sﬁ I'.J.:‘menm

123456
I Wi
F5675g

FSe7my F

i
et a1

Tuotekyltti tulee tuotteen mukana yhdella seuraavista tavoista:

1) Metallinen tuotekyltti ja kiinnitysruuvit
- Kiinnita tuotekyltti ruuveilla tolppaan noin 2 metrin korkeuteen kuvan 1 mukaisesti.

2) Tuotekylttitarra
- Puhdista maalattu metalli- tai vaneripinta pdlysta ja kosteudesta. Liimaa tarra kuvan 2 mukaisesti.
- Huom. Al3 kiinnité tarraa karheapintaiseen laminaattiin tai maalattuun puuhun.

Var produktmarkning levereras pa ett av foljande satt:

1) Produktskylt i metall
- Fast skylten med de medféljande skruvarna

2) Sjalvhaftande produktetikett

- Rengor den pulverlackerade metallytan eller laminatytan sa att den blir fri frAn smuts och fukt. Fast etiketten enligt fig. 2.

- Obs! Fast ej etiketten pa detaljer med skrovlig yta eller pa malat tra.

Product label is delivered by one of following ways:

1) Metal product label and screws
- Fasten the label with screws.

2) Label sticker
- Clean the painted metal or plywood surface from dirt and moisture. Fasten the sticker as shown in the figure 2.
- Note. Do not attach the sticker to rough surfaced laminate or painted wood.

La plaque d’informations produit est livrée sous I'une de ces 3 formes :

1) Plaque métallique et vis
- Fixez la plaque a 'aide des vis.

2) Etiquette autocollante

- Avant de coller I'étiquette, nettoyez le composant métallique peint ou la plaque de contreplaqué, de toute saleté. La surface

doit étre seche (voir image 2).
- Attention, ne pas coller I'étiquette sur une surface lamellé-collée irréguliere ou sur du bois peint.

Die Auslieferung des Produktaufklebers erfolgt auf eine dieser Arten:

1) Produkt-Schild aus Metall incl. Schrauben
- Die Befestigung des Schildes erfolgt mittels der Schrauben.

2) Aufkleber

-Entfernen Sie zunachst Schmutz und Feuchtigkeit vom lackierten Metall bzw. von der Holzoberflache und bringen Sie den

Aufkleber wie im Bild oben rechts beschrieben auf den gesauberten Untergrund auf.
- Beachten Sie: Bringen Sie den Aufkleber nicht auf raues laminiertes oder lackiertes Holz an.

LAPPSET GROUP LTD P.O. Box 8146 | FIN-96101 Rovaniemi | Tel: 0207 750 100 | lappset@lappset.com | www.lappset.com



Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.

PRODUCT SIGN

SPORT DATE: 22.8.2017 1(2)
SHEET |PCS 980114 |PCs
METAL T@ ]
118x78x0.7 | | @4x20 | |
B
1

g

i

Example installation !
Esimerkki asennus !

Example installation !
Esimerkki asennus !




Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.

PRODUCT SIGN

SPORT DATE: 22.8.2017 2(2)
Example installation !
Esimerkki asennus !
Example| ipstallation ! ®\
Esimerkki jasennus ! _

50

1o

50

1650

I

1650

Example installation !
Esimerkki asennus !




	Q16260_1
	Q16260_2
	Q16260_3
	Q16260_4
	Q16260_INSTALL.pdf
	pull1
	pull2
	pull3
	pull4
	pull5
	pull6
	pull7
	pull8
	pull9




